
2016 Middlebury College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Oct 21, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-11   Conf: 5-7Home: 11-3Away: 5-5Neutral: 5-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (180), Opp (218)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Giles (1), Kim (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Vachow (6), Doll (4), Tarr (2), Opp (16)   Pickoffs: Team (22), Dikeman 16, Margiotta 1, Quigley 1, Totals , Opp
(2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (44-56), Tarr (10-11), Vachow (10-14), Margiotta (9-10), Stearns (6-8), Dikeman (4-5), Quigley (3-5), Doll (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Hamilton, Emma .521 25-20 73 15 38 5 1 2 22 51 .699 6 0 3 0 .550 1 0 4-4 12 0 1 .923
6 Daczkowski, Kati .411 25-18 56 25 23 4 0 4 14 39 .696 7 0 7 0 .462 2 1 4-4 20 1 2 .913
2 Vachow, Carlyn .390 28-27 82 25 32 8 0 3 15 49 .598 8 1 10 0 .451 0 1 10-11 98 22 2 .984
11 Giles, Erin .362 24-23 69 11 25 8 0 2 12 39 .565 6 0 7 2 .413 0 3 2-2 21 32 5 .914
12 O'Sullivan, Siobhan .340 30-29 100 16 34 7 2 1 18 48 .480 3 0 8 0 .359 0 0 1-4 28 2 1 .968
18 Freyre, Sarah .338 26-23 74 12 25 10 0 4 20 47 .635 2 0 13 0 .342 3 0 1-1 119 8 4 .969
5 Stern, Jackie .324 31-31 105 20 34 4 0 0 14 38 .362 5 1 7 0 .360 0 2 6-6 69 50 3 .975
9 Gardner, Taylor .304 26-24 69 19 21 7 0 2 23 34 .493 9 2 5 0 .390 2 0 1-1 113 24 5 .965
7 Kim, Hye-Jin .303 30-28 76 17 23 5 0 1 12 31 .408 9 3 8 1 .398 0 1 0-0 44 49 5 .949
3 Della Volpe, Ali .281 26-22 57 11 16 2 1 0 6 20 .351 1 2 7 0 .317 0 1 2-3 24 1 2 .926
16 Maehr, Kat .257 26-23 74 10 19 5 0 0 13 24 .324 7 0 6 0 .321 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
13 Troutman, Ande .394 25-10 33 17 13 3 1 2 6 24 .727 2 0 11 0 .429 0 0 1-1 11 0 0 1.000
8 Doll, Ally .364 7-2 11 3 4 1 0 0 1 5 .455 1 1 4 0 .462 0 0 1-1 10 1 0 1.000
4 Quigley, Allison .250 17-13 4 1 1 0 0 1 2 4 1.000 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 5 20 2 .926
15 Tarr, Liza .136 13-8 22 2 3 1 0 0 0 4 .182 1 0 1 0 .174 0 0 0-1 37 8 1 .978
1 Stearns, Neve .000 23-10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 6 6 3 .800
10 Dikeman, Lane .000 6-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 7 0 1.000
19 Margiotta, Irene .000 17-7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 7 25 0 1.000
Totals .343 32-32 908 204 311 70 5 22 178 457 .503 67 10 99 3 .391 8 9 33-39 626 256 36 .961
Opponents .288 32-32 847 130 244 29 6 14 113 327 .386 83 23 132 0 .366 3 25 22-28 603 235 46 .948

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Dikeman, Lane 2.47 0-0 6 2 0 0-1 0 17.0 17 15 6 17 6 4 0 1 .258 4 0 0 0 2
4 Quigley, Allison 2.72 9-3 17 13 4 2-0 0 64.1 73 37 25 27 47 11 0 2 .284 5 13 0 0 11
1 Stearns, Neve 3.05 6-6 22 10 5 2-1 3 75.2 90 45 33 18 59 7 6 8 .284 1 7 0 1 6
19 Margiotta, Irene 3.66 6-2 16 7 2 0-0 1 51.2 64 33 27 21 20 7 0 3 .309 8 3 0 2 6
Totals 3.05 21-11 61 32 11 5 4 208.2 244 130 91 83 132 29 6 14 .288 18 23 0 3 25
Opponents 6.03 11-21 57 32 12 1 0 201.3 311 204 174 67 99 70 5 22 .343 28 10 2 8 9



2016 Middlebury College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Oct 21, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
19 Margiotta, Irene 32 7 25 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 0 0
13 Troutman, Ande 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Doll, Ally 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 4 0
10 Dikeman, Lane 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
16 Maehr, Kat 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Vachow, Carlyn 122 98 22 2 .984 1 10 4 .714 6 1
15 Tarr, Liza 46 37 8 1 .978 0 10 1 .909 2 0
5 Stern, Jackie 122 69 50 3 .975 3 0 0 — 0 0
18 Freyre, Sarah 131 119 8 4 .969 2 0 0 — 0 0
12 O'Sullivan, Siobhan 31 28 2 1 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Gardner, Taylor 142 113 24 5 .965 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Kim, Hye-Jin 98 44 49 5 .949 2 0 0 — 0 0
3 Della Volpe, Ali 27 24 1 2 .926 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Quigley, Allison 27 5 20 2 .926 1 3 2 .600 0 0
14 Hamilton, Emma 13 12 0 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Giles, Erin 58 21 32 5 .914 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Daczkowski, Kati 23 20 1 2 .913 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Stearns, Neve 15 6 6 3 .800 0 6 2 .750 0 0
Totals 918 626 256 36 .961 10 22 6 .786 12 1
Opponents 884 603 235 46 .948 17 33 6 .846 16 0


